· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-2002		
R			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents		2785	original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 0FFICE New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # □ Correction of PTO Error FIN, Reel # □ Corrective Document Reel # □ Corrective Document FIN, Frame #	JNY - 3 - 74 12 - 110	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nan Other:	ment	9.3.03
Conveying Party(ies)	<u>, L , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	Execution Date	e(s)	
 James H. Kerr, Sr. 3. 4. Mark if Additional Names of Co. 	nveying Parties Attache	d	May 13, 2002	
Receiving Party				
Name Kerr Enterprises Name Address 5432 Chatterbird Address Address <u>Columbia</u> City	Maryland State/Cou	•	21045 Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Reconception of		l		
Vernon W. Francissen, Reg. No. 41 Gardner, Carton & Douglas 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400 Chicago, Illinois 60610-4795 Pages Enter the total number Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application N	of pages of the attached Number(s) nber or the Patent Number (D		Mark if additional	644-3381 No. P1449USA Ittachments: 2 numbers attached operty).
10/025,773				
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Ye application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	if a LLC Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		FUI	101	
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT
		Entor the t	ntal number of pro	perties involved: 1
Number of Properties				
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Subscript{Schement} Definition for the set of t	o. 07-0181 Iditional Fees to Deposit	information is true ar	1: X Yes I	Noattached copy is a
true copy of the original docum		8 1		
Vernon W. Francissen Name of Person Signing	Verno W. Sig	(J.n. nature	May 16, 2002 Date	
6/05/2002 ARNNED1 00000044 10025773 1 FC:581 40.00	9 GP	R		ENT FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, James H. Kerr, Sr., agree to assign, and do hereby assign to Kerr Enterprises, having a place of business at 5432 Chatterbird Place, Columbia, Maryland 21045, and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention and improvements in "ASSET ATTACHMENT DEVICE" invented by me, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications and patents granted thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

I warrant that I am the sole and exclusive owner of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. I further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases, agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. I agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

I authorize Assignee to make application on its own behalf for patent rights and rights of protection in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country (such as the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property) for any such application the date of the United States application as priority to such other application. I further authorize Assignee to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country such priority rights without further written or oral authorization from me. I consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country for any purpose, including the right of Assignee to claim such priority rights.

I authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patent rights to Assignee.

I authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when known.

I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, that the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I agree to promptly provide Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention of which I know or of which I in the future become

P1499USA

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0491 aware. I further agree, upon the request of the Assignee, in the event of the application or any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution or confirmation applications and patents granted on the invention or any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of my ability with the Assignee in preparing and executing the preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence, and giving testimony in support thereof.

Inventor's Signature.

Name: James H. Kerr, Sr.

Date: ______M43 13, 2002

State of Maryland County of Montgomery }ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me personally, James H. Kerr, Sr., known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public: ______

My Commission Expires: ______ / 23/2006

CH02/22187711.1

P1499USA

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 06/03/2002